

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).9827/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16/11/2011 in WP No.8916/2010 passed by the High Court Of Madras)

V.MOORTHY & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

AUTHORIZED OFFICER, SYNDICATE BANK & ORS.
(With interim relief and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 20/03/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S. Sethuraman, Adv.
Ms. Promila, Adv.
Mr. S. Thananjayan, Adv. (Not present)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Guru Krishna Kumar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S. Chandrasekaren, Adv.
Mr. K.V. Vijayakumar, Adv. (Not present)

Mr. V. Sudeer, Adv.
Mr. M.B.R.S. Raju, Adv.
Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, Adv. (Not present)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioners seeks permission to withdraw this petition, so as to approach the Debt Recovery Tribunal (DRT).

Permission is granted without making any observation on merits of the case.

The Special Leave Petition is disposed of as withdrawn.

(Sarita Purohit)
Court Master

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Assistant Registrar